
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Michigan State  (4-4) 0 0 7 3 10 
Michigan #23  (5-2)  0 6 0 6 12 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None  
2nd Quarter 
MICH FG Brendan Gibbons kicked a 24-yard field goal 10:20 
11 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 5:19  MICH 3-0 
MICH FG Matt Wile kicked a 48-yard field goal 1:07 
5 PLAYS, 39 YARDS, TOP 0:48 MICH 6-0 
3rd Quarter 
MIST TD Andrew Maxwell passed to Paul Lang to the right for 2 yard gain (Dan Conroy made PAT) 7:19 
10 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 4:49  MSU 7-6 
4th Quarter 
MICH FG Brendan Gibbons kicked a 21-yard field goal 13:37 
10 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 3:26  MICH 9-7 
MIST FG Dan Conroy kicked a 19-yard field goal  5:48 
18 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 7:49 MSU 10-9 
MICH FG Brendan Gibbons kicked a 38-yard field goal 0:05  
8 PLAYS, 41 YARDS, TOP 1:55  MICH 12-10 
 
Team Stats 
 

MICHST  MICH 
First Downs  16  16 
Plays-Net Yards 65-304  62-326 
Rushes-Yds  31-112  32-163 
Passing Yds  192  163 
Passes   21-34-1 14-30-1 
Punts   7-290  7-295 
Fumbles-Lost  2-0  0-0 
Penalties-Yds  7-50  6-55 
SACKS   1-10  0-0 
Time of Poss.  31:26  28:34 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
MICHST: Le'Veon Bell 26-68, Mike Sadler 1-26, Keith Mumphery 1-14, Tony Lippett 1-10,  
Aaron Burbridge 1-4, Andrew Maxwell 1--10 
MICH: Denard Robinson 20-96, Fitzgerald Toussaint 10-52, Vincent Smith 1-12, Jeremy Gallon 1-3 
PASSING 
MICHST: Andrew Maxwell 21-34-192-1 
MICH: Denard Robinson 14-29-163-1, Team 0-1-0-0 
RECEIVING 
MICHST: Aaron Burbridge 6-51, Tony Lippett 5-39, Bennie Fowler 2-59, Keith Mumphery 2-19,  
Larry Caper 2-12, Le'Veon Bell 2-5, Macgarrett Kings 1-5, Paul Lang 1-2 
MICH: Drew Dileo 4-92, Fitzgerald Toussaint 3-2, Vincent Smith 2-2, Jeremy Gallon 1-22,  
Roy Roundtree 1-15, Devin Funchess 1-13, Mike Kwiatkowski 1-9, Devin Gardner 1-8 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Michigan St. KO 15:00 44 PUNT 12:28 opp 49 3 7 2:32

2 1 Michigan PUNT 12:28 19 PUNT 10:45 19 3 0 1:43

3 1 Michigan St. PUNT 10:45 33 PUNT 9:29 37 3 4 1:16

4 1 Michigan PUNT 9:29 19 PUNT 4:08 opp 42 8 39 5:21

5 1 Michigan St. PUNT 4:08 20 PUNT 0:39 42 6 22 3:29

6 1 Michigan PUNT 0:39 16 FG 10:20 opp 7 11 77 5:19

7 2 Michigan St. KO 10:20 25 FGA 5:03 opp 21 9 54 5:17

8 2 Michigan FGA 5:03 21 PUNT 2:47 25 3 4 2:16

9 2 Michigan St. PUNT 2:47 44 PUNT 1:55 opp 49 3 7 0:52

10 2 Michigan PUNT 1:55 30 FG 1:07 opp 31 5 39 0:48

11 2 Michigan St. KO 1:07 25 PUNT 0:08 42 6 17 0:59

12 2 Michigan PUNT 0:08 42 INT 0:00 42 1 0 0:08

13 2 Michigan St. INT 0:00 38 HALF 0:00 38 0 0 0:00

14 3 Michigan KO 15:00 25 PUNT 12:08 opp 48 6 27 2:52

15 3 Michigan St. PUNT 12:08 20 TD 7:19 10 80 4:49

16 3 Michigan KO 7:19 33 PUNT 6:15 33 3 0 1:04

17 3 Michigan St. PUNT 6:15 20 PUNT 4:35 28 3 8 1:40

18 3 Michigan PUNT 4:35 28 PUNT 3:34 22 3 -6 1:01

19 3 Michigan St. PUNT 3:34 48 INT 2:03 opp 46 3 6 1:31

20 3 Michigan INT 2:03 43 FG 13:37 opp 3 10 54 3:26

21 4 Michigan St. KO 13:37 9 FG 5:48 opp 1 18 90 7:49

22 4 Michigan KO 5:48 25 PUNT 3:07 opp 43 5 32 2:41

23 4 Michigan St. PUNT 3:07 8 PUNT 2:00 13 3 5 1:07

24 4 Michigan PUNT 2:00 38 FG 0:05 opp 21 8 41 1:55

25 4 Michigan St. KO 0:00 5 HALF 0:00 5 0 0 0:00


